11-28-2006



Attorney Docket Number 060949-5046

103341763
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

			,							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HYEONG HO CHOI				2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
			Name:	HYUNDAI MO	TOR COMPANY	1.8. P				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No			Address:	231 YANGJAE- SEOCHO-KU	231 YANGJAE-DONG SEOCHO-KU					
3. Nature of conveyance:		SEOUL REPUBLIC OF	KOREA	112949						
Assignment	Merger		Country (if o	other than USA):	Republic of Korea					
Security Agreement	Change of Name			,						
Other			1							
Execution Date: November 15, 2	2006									
4. Application number(s) or pater	at number(s):					·				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 20, 2006										
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)							
		mbers attache	d? □ Yes ②	No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Number of applications and patents involved:							
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 2 Palo Alto Square			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.							
3000 El Camino Real			8. Deposit account number:							
Palo Alto, California 94306			50-0310							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
9. Statement and signature.										
To the best of my knowledge and document.		mation is true	and correct an	d any attached copy		11602 Briginal				
Jessica Stahnke	57,570	(_	November 20, 20	6 6				
FOR: Thomas D. Kohler Reg. No. 32,797	Signature	•			Date	200				
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No.					00 DA				
			Total n	umber of pages incl	uding cover sheet:	00 00 DF				
		ordation Services	,	, ,	11/2//2006 MJAMA1 31 FC:8021					
	Alo	50 313-1450		·	្ត ខ្លុំ ស្ល					
				<u> </u>		11/2//2006 01 FC:8021				
						11/6 01 F				

1-SF/7436924.1

ASSIGNMENT

2	Cobe 5 de	ng, Gwangniyeong Tus for Vehic	ം മി. (മി.കാ.ത	agi_da Karea is the	citizen of Republic of Korea , residing at 10 inventor of the invention in <u>SELECTIVELY</u> <u>OD THEREOF</u> for which I have executed an a	DRAFFIX VRPR WHRNA					
	⊠ which	h is executed on	9	even date herewith	or						
LC)			organ, Lew	ris & Bockius LLP do	cket no.						
417		h was filed on, Appl	_								
⊸.	☐ I heri	sby authorize and re	eniest our i	attorney, Thomas D.	Kohler, of Morgan, Lewis & Bocklus LLP, to h	neert here in parentheses					
(Application number, filed on) the filing date and application number of said application was and WHEREAS, Hyundai Motor Company, 231 Yangjac-Dong, Seoche-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea, ASSIGNED obtaining our entite right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:											
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limiteding, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other infernational agreement or the domestic laws of the Outer of the such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in										
	countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.										
			٠.								
	Date	November	15	, 2006	Alata	LS.					
0	_				Hyeong Ho, CHOI						
	Date			, 2006		L.S.					
-	State of		ነ			•					
8PM) S\$.:								
~~ ~~	County of	•	1								
-		Onno	closopia to m	2006, before me,	Notary Public, personally property public, personally property stricts are the person(s) whose name(s) is substituted by the person of the per	appearedarthur instrument and					
<u>=</u> m	ackrowie	leed to me that beisbe	Ather execut	ed the seeme in historic ed person(s) soled, execu	heir authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/oct/flien :	signstore(s) on the instrument the					
$\frac{5}{2}$	beason(s)'				ise his his minimit,						
2006년 11월18일		WITNESS my hand	and officia	i scal	<u>.</u>						
											
<u>6</u> 4											
9	-										
\sim											

)-SF)7327902. 1

PATENT REEL: 018628 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 11/20/2006